AD 58/10 Docket No.: 66376-340-7

<u></u>	<u> </u>			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	05-28-200	SHEET 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		Y	10/485312	
Tab settings → → → ▼		—	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the Director of the United State	102764286	d the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Franz LAIMBÖCK	, 52, 5 (255	2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):	
Franz LANVIBOCK		Name: AVL List Gmbl	н	
-		Internal Address: Han		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	A-8020 Graz, AUSTRIA		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐	Merger	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
☐ Other		City:	State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: January 14, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Application number(s) or patent number	pers(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe		the execution date of the a	pplication is: January 14, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A. Faterit Application No.(s)		D. Faterit 140.(5)		
			1-30-01	
			1-30-01	
)		14,11000210	
	Additional numbers attac	ned? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	10485312	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applies	ations and patents involved:	
		o. Total number of applica	dions and paterns involved.	
Name: Richard H. Tushin		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSE	TT PLLC	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
		credited or debited	·	
		☑ Authorized to be characteristics ☐ Authorized to be charac	narged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W., Suite 300 West		8. Deposit account number	er:	
		04-2223		
City: Washington State	e: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20005</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.		0H 10	, and dopy	
Richard H. Tushin, Reg.#27,297	NUS	KHAZ	January 30, 2004	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date Date	
Total number o	of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docume	ent: L	

\sim	_
~ I	
\sim	

Attv.	Dkt		
MUV.	UNL		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I,Franz LAIMBOCK, ofWaldsdorfberg 86,
A-8051 THAL, Austria, have made a certain new and useful invention
as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled
CYLINDER HEAD FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE
, and executed by me on _even dated herewith
Serial No. PCT/AT02/00232 , filed 1 August 2002 ;
AND WHEREAS AVL LIST GMBH, of
Hans-List-Platz 1, A-8020 GRAZ, Austria, is desirous of acquiring
the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and al
Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration
in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer
and set over unto, its legal
representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to
said invention as set forth in the above-identified application, and in and to any and
all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;
I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters
Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said
AVL LIST GMBH , its legal representatives
successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and
to said patent and the invention covered thereby:

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I hereby grant the firm of DYKEMA GOSSETT, P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

£04 01 14		
Date:	Inventor:	Franz LAIMBÖCK

PATENT RECORDED: 01/30/2004 REEL: 015367 FRAME: 0689